

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 29th Day of August, 1913.

LAND-TAX AND INCOME-TAX BILL.

AMENDMENTS proposed by His Excellency the Governor:—

Clause 2, paragraph (5): To omit from subparagraph (a) the word “sixteen,” and substitute the word “twelve.”

To insert after subparagraph (a) the following new subparagraph:—

(aa.) Where such income exceeds twelve hundred pounds but does not exceed sixteen hundred pounds, a duty assessed at the rate of one shilling for every pound of such income increased by the two-hundredth part of a penny for every pound in excess of twelve hundred pounds.

To insert, after the word “shilling” in subparagraph (b), in line 27, the words “and two pence”; and to omit the word “two-hundredth” in the same subparagraph, and substitute the word “four-hundredth.”

Clause 2, paragraph (6): To omit from subparagraph (b) the words “two thousand four hundred,” in line 38, and substitute the words “fourteen hundred”; and to omit from the same subparagraph the words “the two-hundredth part,” and substitute the words “three four-hundredths.”

To insert after subparagraph (b) the following new subparagraph:—

(bb.) Where such income exceeds fourteen hundred pounds but does not exceed two thousand four hundred pounds, a duty assessed at the rate of thirteen pence and one-half penny for every pound of such income increased by the four-hundredth part of a penny for every pound in excess of fourteen hundred pounds.